INVITATION FOR BIDS HENDERSONVILLE AREA Henderson County Mud Creek Interceptor Project

Hendersonville, North Carolina

Separate Sealed Bids will be received by Henderson County at 100 North King Street, Hendersonville, NC 28792 in the First Floor Meeting Room on **Tuesday**, **May 22**, **2018 at 10:00 AM** A **mandatory** prebid conference will be held at the same location on **Thursday**, **May 3**, **2018 at 10:00 AM**. Any contractor wishing to submit a bid for this project must have a representative attend this meeting. Submitted bids will then be opened and read publicly at the aforementioned date and time for the furnishing of materials, labor, and equipment for the construction of:

Approximate quantities involved are as follows:

CLEARING (approx. 15 acres)
ABANDON EXISTING NAPLES PUMP STATION
ABANDON EXISTING FLETCHER FIRE & RESCUE PUMP STATION
BORE AND JACK BENATH ROADWAY/RAILROAD (approx. 540 LF).
24" SEWER MAIN; (approx. 9,833 LF)
12" SEWER MAIN; (approx. 5,891 LF)
8" SEWER MAIN; (approx. 48 LF)
SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES (approx. 51)
And all related appurtenances.

MUD CREEK INTERCEPTOR to serve Henderson County of North Carolina Project.

ELECTRONIC copies of the PLANS and CONTRACT DOCUMENTS may be obtained from the FTP site of WGLA Engineering, PLLC. <u>Hard copies of the plans and contract documents will not be distributed.</u> There is no charge for downloading electronic copies of the plans.

Using "Microsoft Internet Explorer", go to:

ftp://ftp.wgla.com login: wglabids password: wglabids+1

Directory: Mud Creek Interceptor

Note: To view this FTP site in a folder, click Page, and then click Open FTP Site in Windows Explorer

Contractors offering a proposal on this project must be licensed to do contracting in the State of North Carolina in accordance with North Carolina General Statutes.

Each proposal shall be accompanied by a certified check or bid bond in the amount not less than five percent (5%) of the amount of the bid in the form and subject to the conditions provided in the Information for Bidders

Henderson County of North Carolina reserves the right to reject any or all bids for all proposals.

Henderson County encourages small, female minority and local Contractors to bid on this project. Henderson County also promotes Fair Housing, is an Equal Opportunity Employer and encourages others to provide equal employment opportunities. Henderson County does not discriminate on the basis of handicap status.